



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 10:30 AM Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T65
 District: District 4 Counties: PALM BEACH Fed Aid No: N/A
 Contract Time: 325 AVAILABLE DAYS Project(s): 44144215201 (*)
 Contract Desc: SR-704 WESTBOUND TO SOUTHBOUND SR-9/I-95 INTERCHANGE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,246,700.39	100.00%
2	GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,393,900.00	111.81%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,482,771.71	118.94%
4	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,556,784.14	124.87%
5	SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,564,812.60	125.52%
6	EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,631,034.60	130.83%
7	GEMSTONE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,675,044.64	134.36%
8	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,725,580.99	138.41%
9	K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,780,000.00	142.78%
10	MONOKO LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,852,251.30	228.78%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 01/17/20 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 01/23/20 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4T65
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 325 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44144215201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR-704 WESTBOUND TO SOUTHBOUND SR-9/I-95 INTERCHANGE

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Removal and replacement of existing steel coating and Class V finish but not limited to, abrasive blast cleaning and painting of all existing structural steel surfaces including box girders, diaphragms, stiffeners, cross frames, connection plates, sole plates and steel bearing assemblies with a four-coat system at Bridge No. 930469 interchange along State Road 9/I-95 southbound on ramp in Palm Beach County.

Pre-Qualified: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		(2) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		23,801.000 SF	2.70000	64,262.70	1.25000	29,751.25	3.50000	83,303.50
0010 0506 2 BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE		3.000 LF	9.00000	27.00	300.00000	900.00	500.00000	1,500.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44144215201 930469		(724.000) TN (LS)	815,994.00000	815,994.00	1,212,332.75000	1,212,332.75	946,677.00000	946,677.00
0020 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44144215201 930469		50.000 SF	110.00000	5,500.00	12.72000	636.00	150.00000	7,500.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$885,783.70		\$1,243,620.00		\$1,038,980.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T65

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		(2) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44144215201		(1.000) LS	110,000.00000	110,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44144215201		(325.000) DA (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	14,039.36000	14,039.36	232,000.00000	232,000.00
0035 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,928.000 HR	45.00000	131,760.00	10.00000	29,280.00	1.00000	2,928.00
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		15,610.000 ED	0.20000	3,122.00	0.18000	2,809.80	0.10000	1,561.00
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		56,791.000 ED	0.09000	5,111.19	0.09000	5,111.19	0.01000	567.91
0050 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		3,130.000 ED	0.25000	782.50	0.23000	719.90	0.10000	313.00
0055 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		132.000 LF	3.00000	396.00	3.25000	429.00	0.10000	13.20
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,277.000 ED	5.00000	6,385.00	4.75000	6,065.75	0.10000	127.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T65

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		(2) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0065 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,668.000 ED	10.00000	16,680.00	9.25000	15,429.00	0.10000	166.80
0070 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		568.000 ED	5.00000	2,840.00	4.75000	2,698.00	0.10000	56.80
0075 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		568.000 ED	5.00000	2,840.00	4.75000	2,698.00	0.10000	56.80
0080 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44144215201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44144215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$360,916.69		\$150,280.00		\$443,791.21
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,246,700.39		\$1,393,900.00		1,482,771.71



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T65

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(6) EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		23,801.000 SF	3.50000	83,303.50	2.00000	47,602.00	2.00000	47,602.00
0010 0506 2 BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE		3.000 LF	1,200.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	300.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44144215201 930469		(724.000) TN (LS)	1,175,000.00000	1,175,000.00	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00
0020 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44144215201 930469		50.000 SF	300.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,276,903.50		\$1,252,902.00		\$1,195,102.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44144215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44144215201		(325.000) DA (LS)	94,000.00000	94,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
0035 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,928.000 HR	15.00000	43,920.00	40.00000	117,120.00	25.00000	73,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T65

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(6) EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		15,610.000 ED	0.18000	2,809.80	0.20000	3,122.00	0.60000	9,366.00
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		56,791.000 ED	0.09000	5,111.19	0.10000	5,679.10	0.60000	34,074.60
0050 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		3,130.000 ED	0.23000	719.90	0.25000	782.50	0.60000	1,878.00
0055 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		132.000 LF	3.25000	429.00	3.50000	462.00	6.00000	792.00
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,277.000 ED	4.75000	6,065.75	5.00000	6,385.00	6.00000	7,662.00
0065 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,668.000 ED	9.25000	15,429.00	10.00000	16,680.00	6.00000	10,008.00
0070 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		568.000 ED	4.75000	2,698.00	5.00000	2,840.00	6.00000	3,408.00
0075 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		568.000 ED	4.75000	2,698.00	5.00000	2,840.00	8.00000	4,544.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(6) EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44144215201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44144215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$279,880.64		\$311,910.60		\$435,932.60
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,556,784.14		\$1,564,812.60		1,631,034.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T65

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) GEMSTONE, LLC		(8) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(9) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		23,801.000 SF	6.00000	142,806.00	3.00000	71,403.00	5.00000	119,005.00
0010 0506 2 BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE		3.000 LF	1,500.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	200.00000	600.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44144215201 930469		(724.000) TN (LS)	1,291,600.00000	1,291,600.00	1,180,000.00000	1,180,000.00	1,323,948.19000	1,323,948.19
0020 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44144215201 930469		50.000 SF	25.00000	1,250.00	600.00000	30,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,440,156.00		\$1,296,403.00		\$1,448,553.19
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44144215201		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44144215201		(325.000) DA (LS)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	67,500.00000	67,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0035 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,928.000 HR	1.00000	2,928.00	65.00000	190,320.00	1.00000	2,928.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T65

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) GEMSTONE, LLC		(8) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(9) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		15,610.000 ED	0.18000	2,809.80	0.22000	3,434.20	0.01000	156.10
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		56,791.000 ED	0.09000	5,111.19	0.11000	6,247.01	0.01000	567.91
0050 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		3,130.000 ED	0.23000	719.90	0.28000	876.40	0.01000	31.30
0055 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		132.000 LF	3.25000	429.00	3.90000	514.80	0.01000	1.32
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,277.000 ED	4.75000	6,065.75	5.70000	7,278.90	0.50000	638.50
0065 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,668.000 ED	9.25000	15,429.00	11.11000	18,531.48	0.50000	834.00
0070 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		568.000 ED	4.75000	2,698.00	5.70000	3,237.60	0.01000	5.68
0075 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		568.000 ED	4.75000	2,698.00	5.70000	3,237.60	0.50000	284.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) GEMSTONE, LLC		(8) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(9) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44144215201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44144215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$234,888.64		\$429,177.99		\$331,446.81
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,675,044.64		\$1,725,580.99		1,780,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T65

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) MONOKO LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 Structures										
0005 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		23,801.000 SF	4.00000	95,204.00						
0010 0506 2 BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE		3.000 LF	1,000.00000	3,000.00						
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44144215201 930469		(724.000) TN (LS)	2,380,000.00000	2,380,000.00						
0020 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44144215201 930469		50.000 SF	200.00000	10,000.00						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,488,204.00						

SECTION: 0002 Roadway										
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44144215201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00						
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44144215201		(325.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00						
0035 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,928.000 HR	50.00000	146,400.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T65

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) MONOKO LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		15,610.000 ED	0.10000	1,561.00				
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		56,791.000 ED	0.10000	5,679.10				
0050 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		3,130.000 ED	0.10000	313.00				
0055 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		132.000 LF	0.10000	13.20				
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,277.000 ED	1.00000	1,277.00				
0065 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,668.000 ED	1.00000	1,668.00				
0070 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		568.000 ED	1.00000	568.00				
0075 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		568.000 ED	1.00000	568.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) MONOKO LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44144215201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44144215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$364,047.30				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,852,251.30				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4T65

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.